MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ACTION MEMORANDUM AM No. 21-061

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF CONTRACT EXTENSION FOR FINAL CONTRACT
COMPLETION DATE JUNE 30, 2022 FOR CRW ENGINEERING GROUP
LLC. CONTRACT NO. 20-077P, DESIGN CENTRAL MAT-SU
EMERGENCY SERVICES TRAINING COMPLEX,

AGENDA OF: July 20, 2021
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Aooroed. (ndorthe (et Agndo
Ao~

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: Present to the Assembly for
consideration.
APPROVED BY MICHAEL BROWN, BOROUGH MANAGER: \ﬂjvg;“—‘—fb
Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks
Originator Eiﬁ“

Project Management

. . . Alex Senta
Division Manager

i by Tory

Public Works Director Terry Dolan & v

Finance Director

Borough Attorney

Borough Clerk /W 7/}2;,/3—( @)

ATTACHMENT (S) : Fiscal Note: Yes No X

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Mat-Su Borough Assembly approved contract award
20-077P to CRW Engineering Group, LLC in the amount of $146,070.00
on March 17, 2020 AM 20-019.

A contract extension is required for the Mat-Su emergency Services
Training Complex Improvements design, Contract No. 20-077P, to
align construction administration with construction activities.

RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Recommend approval to extend CRW
Engineering Group, LLC contract to June 30, 2022.

Page 1 of 1 AM No. 21-061



